SMB2ZXXA SERIES
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2072
Rev.2.1,14-Sep-24
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
                      Features

current
Maximum dynamic
 impedance resistance
Maximum reverse
leakage current
Maximum DC
Zener Current
Min
VZ (1)at IZT
Typ.
VZ (1)at IZT
Max
VZ (1)at IZT
IZT ZZT at IZT ZZK at IZK IZK IR Test voltage VR IZM
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA
SMB2Z3.3A 3.14 3.3 3.47 113.6 10.0 500 1.00 100.0 1.0 548.0
SMB2Z3.6A 3.42 3.6 3.78 104.2 9.0 500 1.00 100.0 1.0 502.0
SMB2Z3.9A 3.71 3.9 4.10 96.1 7.5 500 1.00 50.0 1.0 464.0
SMB2Z4.3A 4.09 4.3 4.52 87.2 6.0 500 1.00 50.0 1.0 421.0
SMB2Z4.7A 4.47 4.7 4.94 79.8 5.0 500 1.00 10.0 1.5 385.0
SMB2Z5.1A 4.85 5.1 5.36 73.5 4.0 350 1.00 10.0 2.0 354.0
SMB2Z5.6A 5.32 5.6 5.88 66.9 2.0 250 1.00 10.0 3.0 323.0
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 SMB2ZXXA SERIES
 2 / 5

Maximum reverse
leakage current
Maximum DC
Zener Current
Min
VZ (1)at IZT
Typ.
VZ (1)at IZT
Max
VZ (1)at IZT
IZT ZZT at IZT ZZK at IZK IZK IR
Test
voltage VR
IZM
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA
SMB2Z6.2A 5.89 6.2 6.51 80.5 1.5 700 1.00 10.0 3.0 292.0
SMB2Z6.8A 6.46 6.8 7.14 73.5 2.0 700 1.00 10.0 4.0 266.0
SMB2Z7.5A 7.13 7.5 7.88 66.5 2.0 700 0.50 10.0 5.0 242.0
SMB2Z8.2A 7.79 8.2 8.61 61.0 2.3 700 0.50 10.0 6.0 220.0
SMB2Z9.1A 8.65 9.1 9.56 55.0 2.5 700 0.50 10.0 7.0 200.0
SMB2Z10A 9.50 10.0 10.50 50.0 3.5 700 0.25 10.0 7.6 182.0
SMB2Z11A 10.45 11.0 11.55 45.5 4.0 700 0.25 0.5 8.4 166.0
SMB2Z12A 11.40 12.0 12.60 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 0.5 9.1 152.0
SMB2Z13A 12.35 13.0 13.65 38.5 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 138.0
SMB2Z14A 13.30 14.0 14.70 35.7 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 130.0
SMB2Z15A 14.25 15.0 15.75 33.4 7.0 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 122.0
SMB2Z16A 15.20 16.0 16.80 31.2 8.0 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 114.0
SMB2Z17A 16.15 17.0 17.85 29.4 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 107.0
SMB2Z18A 17.10 18.0 18.90 27.8 10.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 100.0
SMB2Z19A 18.05 19.0 19.95 26.3 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 95.0
SMB2Z20A 19.00 20.0 21.00 25.0 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 90.0
SMB2Z22A 20.90 22.0 23.10 22.8 12.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 82.0
SMB2Z24A 22.80 24.0 25.20 20.8 13.0 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76.0
SMB2Z27A 25.65 27.0 28.35 18.5 18.0 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68.0
SMB2Z30A 28.50 30.0 31.50 16.6 20.0 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 60.0
SMB2Z33A 31.35 33.0 34.65 15.1 23.0 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55.0
SMB2Z36A 34.20 36.0 37.80 13.9 25.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50.0
SMB2Z39A 37.05 39.0 40.95 12.8 30.0 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47.0
SMB2Z43A 40.85 43.0 45.15 11.6 35.0 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43.0
SMB2Z47A 44.65 47.0 49.35 10.6 40.0 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39.0
SMB2Z51A 48.45 51.0 53.55 9.8 48.0 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36.0
SMB2Z56A 53.20 56.0 58.80 9.0 55.0 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32.0
SMB2Z62A 58.90 62.0 65.10 8.1 60.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29.0
SMB2Z68A 64.60 68.0 71.40 7.4 75.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27.0
SMB2Z75A 71.25 75.0 78.75 6.7 90.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 24.0
SMB2Z82A 77.90 82.0 86.10 6.1 100.0 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 22.0
SMB2Z91A 86.45 91.0 95.55 5.5 125.0 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 20.0
SMB2Z100A 95.00 100.0 105.00 5.0 175.0 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0 18.0
SMB2Z110A 104.50 110.0 115.50 4.5 250.0 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6 17.0
SMB2Z120A 114.00 120.0 126.00 4.2 325.0 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2 15.0
SMB2Z130A 123.50 130.0 136.50 3.8 400.0 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8 14.0
SMB2Z140A 133.00 140.0 147.00 3.6 500.0 5500 0.25 0.5 106.4 13.0
 SMB2ZXXA SERIES
 3 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2072

Maximum reverse
leakage current
Maximum DC
Zener Current
Min
VZ (1)at IZT
Typ.
VZ (1)at IZT
Max
VZ (1)at IZT
IZT ZZT at IZT ZZK at IZK IZK IR
Test voltage
VR
IZM
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA
SMB2Z150A 142.50 150.0 157.50 3.3 575.0 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0 12.0
SMB2Z160A 152.00 160.0 168.00 3.1 650.0 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6 11.0
SMB2Z170A 161.50 170.0 178.50 2.9 675.0 7000 0.25 0.5 130.4 11.0
SMB2Z180A 171.00 180.0 189.00 2.8 725.0 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8 10.0
SMB2Z190A 180.50 190.0 199.50 2.6 825.0 8000 0.25 0.5 144.8 10.0
SMB2Z200A 190.00 200.0 210.00 2.5 1900.0 9990 0.25 0.5 152.0 9.0
SMB2Z220A 209.00 220.0 231.00 2.0 2000.0 8500 0.25 0.5 167.0 8.0
Notes:
（1）Nominal Zener voltage Range：95% Typ.Vz (1)at Izt----105% Typ.Vz (1)at Izt
■ Characteristics (Typical)
25